## Colorado County Fair Association Bucket Calf Entry Form

One entry per exhibitor. Payment by cash, check, or money order. Entry Deadline: July 31, 2021 Entry Fee: \$25 per exhibitor Exhibitor Name: \_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ Address: Zip code: Email: Parent Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Parent Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional Phone In Case of Emergency: Family Physician: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_ List of any known medical conditions that would prevent you from participating in this event: **Colorado County Fair Association Bucket Calf Minor Release** I, or we, parent(s) or guardian(s) hereby grant permission and give our consent for my/our child \_\_\_\_\_\_ to participate in all activities involved with and pertaining to the bucket calf show at the Colorado County Fair. I, or we, further give permission to have emergency first-aid administered by any qualified person in case of injury to said minor child and to have said minor child transported by the most expedient means of conveyance to the nearest available physician, hospital, clinic, or medical facility and to them receive such treatment as is medically prescribed by a physician(s). In case of extreme injury, I or we, do further agree that the members of the livestock committee, the Colorado County Fair Association, its agents or employees, individually or collectively, shall NOT be held responsible or liable for personal injury or loss resulting either on the premises of the Colorado County Fair Grounds or in route to said facilities. Signature of Exhibitor: Signature of Parents: